Notice



Identification

Reference Number: 22032491

Request ID: 14-00000082151

Date First Offered 08/15/2012

Title: THA - 12-0106 Hazardous and or Special Waste

Agency Reference

THA - 14-000000082151

Number:

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority

Purchasing Agency Victoria Santiago

SPO:

Status: Published

Overview

Description and Specifications:

The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to utilize the first and last renewal for the 12-0106 Hazardous Waste with Tradebe Treatment & Recycling LLC.

This renewal will provide the Tollway with services to properly test, package, transport and dispose of various hazardous waste materials from Illinois Tollway facilities. Hazardous material is considered any discarded material that meets the criteria of "hazardous waste" as defined by the Illinois Department of Labor (IDOL), Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT) or Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (IEPA).

Key Information

Notice Type: Contract Renewal

Published: 04/08/2014 Notice Expiration Date: 04/22/2014

Professional & Artistic: No Small Business Set-Aside: No Does this solicitation contain No

a BEP

or DBE requirement?:

Does this solicitation contain No

а

Veteran requirement?:

Relevant Category: Commodities

Length of Renewal Term: 12

Contract Begin Date: 05/01/2014 Contract End Date: 04/30/2015

Remaining Renewal Terms: 0

Contract Renewal

Cost of Initial Term: \$50,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of this Renewal: \$45,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewal)

Renewal Increase/Decrease: 0.00 Change in Specifications: No Renewal Number: 1 of 1

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goal %

Tradebe Treatment and Recycling, LLC \$45,000.00 0% 0%

Notice Contact

Name: Anthony Catezone
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Ave.
City: Downers Grove

State: IL Zip Code: 60515

Phone: 630-241-6800 Fax Number: 630-505-9270

EMail Address: acatezone@getipass.com

Class Code

Class Codes: S230 Energy; Environmental; Engineering; Architectural; &

Surveying Services S320 Janitorial Services

Attachments

To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files to download.

File Attachments:

∢ tack

Vendor Award Information



Help

Created Date: 04/08/2014 Created By: Julia Shaw

Identification

Reference Number: 22032491

Title: THA - 12-0106 Hazardous and or Special Waste

Vendor Selected for Award

Vendor Name: Tradebe Treatment and Recycling, LLC

Vendor Contact Name: David Holmgreen Vendor Street Address: 4343 Kennedy Avenue

Vendor City East Chicago

Vendor State: IN Vendor Zip Code: 46312

Vendor Phone Number: 800-388-7242 Vendor Fax Number: 219-397-6411

Key Information

Amount of Award: \$45,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)

Amount of \$0.00 (Dollar Value Only)

Increase/Decrease:

Indicate Increase or No Change

Decrease:

Renewal Options: 1 of 1 BEP Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

Will Sub-Contractors BeNo

Utilized?